EAST TENNESSEE YOUTH OUTDOORS RELEASE FORM

In consideration of participating in an East Tennessee Youth outdoors event, to enter upon the premises of this event, and in further consideration of receiving permission to participate, when qualified, either as a hunter, guardian, or any other capacity, in any activity held at these premises each of the undersigned releases East Tennessee Youth Outdoors and its agents, officers, servants, employees and landowners, of and from any all liability, claims, demands, action, and causes of action, arising out of or related to any loss, damage, or injury, including death, that may be sustained by any or each of the undersigned, on or upon the hunt or activity, or any premises leased to, owned by, sanctioned by, or under the control or supervision of East Tennessee Youth Outdoors or in route to or from these premises, or any other premises leased to or under the control or supervision of East Tennessee Youth Outdoors.

Each of the undersigned, being duly aware of the risks and hazards inherent upon the hunt or activity and in participating in events held at the premises, elects voluntarily to enter the premises, knowing that the condition may become more hazardous and dangerous during the time that each of the undersigned voluntarily assumes all risks of loss, damage, or injury including death, that may be sustained by any or each of the undersigned while in or upon the premises.

This release shall be binding upon the parents, children, distributes, heirs, next of kin, executors and administrators of each of the undersigned.

In signing the foregoing, release, each of the undersigned acknowledges and represents:

- That He (She) has read the above release, understands it, and signs voluntarily:
- That He (She) is over 21 years of age and of sound mind.

Print name of child

Print name of parent/guardian

Signature of parent/guardian